AC-DC Adapter
PD 45 W / ADP-45HG B
TECHINCAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise indicated.
  PSU.deltaww.com (April 2026, Rev. 02.1)
1
ADP-45HG B
                                                                                                   Highlights & Features

Model Number Input Voltage Range Efficiency Level Rated Output
ADP-45HG BN 90-264 Vac Level VI & CoC  Tier2 5V/3A ; 9V/3A  ; 15V/3A ; 20V/2.25A
Model Numbering
ADP -  45 H G B  N
Adapter or Charger
Wattage Series Code Wall Mount AC Plug Type
AC-DC Adapter
PD 45 W / ADP-45HG B
TECHINCAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise indicated.
  PSU.deltaww.com (April 2026, Rev. 02.1)
2
Specifications
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240 Vac
Input Voltage Range 90-264 Vac
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz
Input Current (max) @ 100 Vac 1.5A
Average Efficiency (min)
5V ≧ 81.84% ; 9V ≧ 87.30% ; 12V ≧ 88.3% ; 15V ≧ 88.85% ;
20V ≧ 88.85% @ 115 Vac & 230 Vac
No Load Power Consumption (max) 0.075 W @ 115 Vac & 230 Vac, 5V only
Inrush Current @ Cold start No damage
Leakage Current (max) @ 240 Vac/50 Hz   50 uA
Output Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Output Voltage 5V/9V/12V/15V/20V
Output Current 3A @ 5V/9V/12V/15V ; 2.25A @ 20V
Output Power 45 W
Line Regulation ± 5%
Load Regulation ± 5%
PARD* (20 MHz) @ 25°C
< 180 mV pk-pk (5V)
< 210 mV pk-pk (9V)
< 250 mV pk-pk (12V)
< 300 mV pk-pk (15V/20V)
Turn on delay Time  < 3 S @ 100~240 Vac, 5V only
Hold-up Time  > 5 ms  @ 100 Vac, 80% load, 20V only
Peak Load @ 25°C > 17V @ 180%Load, 2ms, 100~240 Vac, 20V only
*PARD is measured with an AC coupling mode, and in parallel with 0.47uF ceramic capacitor & 47uF electrolytic capacitor.
Mechanical
Case PC
Dimensions (L × W × H)  92 x 45.5 x 26.3 mm
Unit Weight 170g ±5%
Indicator N/A
Cooling System Convection
Output Cable Specification Connector Type-C
Length 1500±30
Input Socket  C6
AC-DC Adapter
PD 45 W / ADP-45HG B
TECHINCAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise indicated.